
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-JohnsonExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Prior Quarter (PQ) Report Date: 21-Oct-2024 08:04 AM

Data as of(CST): 21-Oct-2024 12:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94

02

96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
87
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
American Samoa Health Services
Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)

628 569 90.61% 501 466 93.01% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,129 1,035 91.67%
42 38 90.48% 22 15 68.18% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 64 53 82.81%

1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%

350 333 95.14% 652 596 91.41% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,002 929 92.71%
221 183 82.81% 150 131 87.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 371 314 84.64%

2,069 1,926 93.09% 3,137 2,855 91.01% 0 0 0.00% 5 5 100.00% 5,211 4,786 91.84%

178 151 84.83% 497 464 93.36% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 675 615 91.11%

206 183 88.83% 580 527 90.86% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 787 710 90.22%

36 30 83.33% 165 157 95.15% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 201 187 93.03%

20 12 60.00% 133 122 91.73% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 153 134 87.58%

2,878 2,384 82.84% 1,779 1,609 90.44% 0 0 0.00% 100 39 39.00% 4,757 4,032 84.76%
565 513 90.80% 965 881 91.30% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,530 1,394 91.11%

7 7 100.00% 19 19 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 26 26 100.00%
68 66 97.06% 81 67 82.72% 0 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 153 133 86.93%
61 53 86.89% 153 140 91.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 214 193 90.19%

862 733 85.03% 1,009 894 88.60% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,872 1,628 86.97%
308 260 84.42% 522 468 89.66% 14 14 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 844 742 87.91%
395 351 88.86% 275 253 92.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 670 604 90.15%
124 109 87.90% 155 141 90.97% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 279 250 89.61%
331 268 80.97% 181 160 88.40% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 512 428 83.59%
221 190 85.97% 267 251 94.01% 2 1 50.00% 0 0 0.00% 490 442 90.20%
43 38 88.37% 131 114 87.02% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 174 152 87.36%

463 415 89.63% 529 485 91.68% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 992 900 90.73%

627 581 92.66% 1,159 1,103 95.17% 47 47 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,833 1,731 94.44%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

09
10
79
17
98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Board of Nursing
(55)

368 326 88.59% 463 393 84.88% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 831 719 86.52%
284 225 79.23% 397 331 83.38% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 681 556 81.64%
166 141 84.94% 183 169 92.35% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 349 310 88.83%
215 186 86.51% 446 397 89.01% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 662 584 88.22%
44 40 90.91% 155 138 89.03% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 199 178 89.45%

25 19 76.00% 254 234 92.13% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 279 253 90.68%

180 165 91.67% 320 291 90.94% 0 0 0.00% 2 2 100.00% 502 458 91.24%
75 67 89.33% 164 157 95.73% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 239 224 93.72%

718 674 93.87% 965 859 89.02% 196 168 85.71% 0 0 0.00% 1,879 1,701 90.53%
130 115 88.46% 199 182 91.46% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 329 297 90.27%

1,540 1,325 86.04% 2,381 2,073 87.06% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,921 3,398 86.66%
215 186 86.51% 256 227 88.67% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 472 414 87.71%
22 17 77.27% 35 33 94.29% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 57 50 87.72%

17 9 52.94% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 17 9 52.94%

870 732 84.14% 936 852 91.03% 167 131 78.44% 10 1 10.00% 1,983 1,716 86.54%
135 110 81.48% 464 383 82.54% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 599 493 82.30%
486 456 93.83% 364 325 89.29% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 850 781 91.88%

542 480 88.56% 1,453 1,348 92.77% 218 205 94.04% 2 2 100.00% 2,215 2,035 91.87%

102 96 94.12% 169 153 90.53% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 271 249 91.88%

518 472 91.12% 206 192 93.20% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 724 664 91.71%

113 103 91.15% 106 95 89.62% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 219 198 90.41%
331 305 92.15% 902 844 93.57% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,233 1,149 93.19%

1,210 1,063 87.85% 1,964 1,766 89.92% 48 47 97.92% 0 0 0.00% 3,222 2,876 89.26%
344 297 86.34% 508 412 81.10% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 852 709 83.22%
29 25 86.21% 78 73 93.59% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 107 98 91.59%

0 0 0.00% 15 9 60.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 15 9 60.00%

788 716 90.86% 880 799 90.80% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,668 1,515 90.83%

795 720 90.57% 502 468 93.23% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 1,298 1,189 91.60%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 3/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

50

53
88
Total

Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

250 226 90.40% 465 400 86.02% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 715 626 87.55%

169 152 89.94% 112 108 96.43% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 281 260 92.53%
27 24 88.89% 20 20 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 47 44 93.62%

21,412 18,865 88.10% 28,424 25,649 90.24% 693 614 88.60% 127 52 40.94% 50,656 45,180 89.19%


	NCLEX-RN

