First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present. **NCSBN Confidential**

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Prior Quarter (PQ)

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-Johnson Report Date: 21-Oct-2024 08:04 AM Data as of(CST): 21-Oct-2024 12:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCSBN Education	NCSBN Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special	Program	Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate												
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	628	569	90.61%	501	466	93.01%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,129	1,035	91.67%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	42	38	90.48%	22	15	68.18%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	64	53	82.81%
02	American Samoa Health Services Regulatory Board (02)	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	350	333	95.14%	652	596	91.41%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,002	929	92.71%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	221	183	82.81%	150	131	87.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	371	314	84.64%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	2,069	1,926	93.09%	3,137	2,855	91.01%	0	0	0.00%	5	5	100.00%	5,211	4,786	91.84%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	178	151	84.83%	497	464	93.36%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	675	615	91.11%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	206	183	88.83%	580	527	90.86%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	787	710	90.22%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	36	30	83.33%	165	157	95.15%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	201	187	93.03%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	20	12	60.00%	133	122	91.73%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	153	134	87.58%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	2,878	2,384	82.84%	1,779	1,609	90.44%	0	0	0.00%	100	39	39.00%	4,757	4,032	84.76%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	565	513	90.80%	965	881	91.30%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,530	1,394	91.11%
87	Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)	7	7	100.00%	19	19	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	26	26	100.00%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	68	66	97.06%	81	67	82.72%	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0.00%	153	133	86.93%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	61	53	86.89%	153	140	91.50%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	214	193	90.19%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	862	733	85.03%	1,009	894	88.60%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,872	1,628	86.97%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	308	260	84.42%	522	468	89.66%	14	14	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	844	742	87.91%
60	Iowa Board of Nursing (60)	395	351	88.86%	275	253	92.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	670	604	90.15%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	124	109	87.90%	155	141	90.97%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	279	250	89.61%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	331	268	80.97%	181	160	88.40%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	512	428	83.59%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	221	190	85.97%	267	251	94.01%	2	1	50.00%	0	0	0.00%	490	442	90.20%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	43	38	88.37%	131	114	87.02%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	174	152	87.36%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	463	415	89.63%	529	485	91.68%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	992	900	90.73%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	627	581	92.66%	1,159	1,103	95.17%	47	47	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,833	1,731	94.44%



Pearson | VUE



Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.

NCSBN Confidential

NCSBN Education	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Associate			Baccalaureate				Diploma		Special	Program	Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code		Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate												
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	368	326	88.59%	463	393	84.88%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	831	719	86.52%
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	284	225	79.23%	397	331	83.38%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	681	556	81.64%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	166	141	84.94%	183	169	92.35%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	349	310	88.83%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	215	186	86.51%	446	397	89.01%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	662	584	88.22%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	44	40	90.91%	155	138	89.03%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	199	178	89.45%
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	25	19	76.00%	254	234	92.13%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	279	253	90.68%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	180	165	91.67%	320	291	90.94%	0	0	0.00%	2	2	100.00%	502	458	91.24%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	75	67	89.33%	164	157	95.73%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	239	224	93.72%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	718	674	93.87%	965	859	89.02%	196	168	85.71%	0	0	0.00%	1,879	1,701	90.53%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	130	115	88.46%	199	182	91.46%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	329	297	90.27%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	1,540	1,325	86.04%	2,381	2,073	87.06%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,921	3,398	86.66%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	215	186	86.51%	256	227	88.67%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	472	414	87.71%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	22	17	77.27%	35	33	94.29%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	57	50	87.72%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	17	9	52.94%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	17	9	52.94%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	870	732	84.14%	936	852	91.03%	167	131	78.44%	10	1	10.00%	1,983	1,716	86.54%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	135	110	81.48%	464	383	82.54%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	599	493	82.30%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	486	456	93.83%	364	325	89.29%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	850	781	91.88%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	542	480	88.56%	1,453	1,348	92.77%	218	205	94.04%	2	2	100.00%	2,215	2,035	91.87%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	102	96	94.12%	169	153	90.53%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	271	249	91.88%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	518	472	91.12%	206	192	93.20%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	724	664	91.71%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	113	103	91.15%	106	95	89.62%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	219	198	90.41%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	331	305	92.15%	902	844	93.57%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,233	1,149	93.19%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	1,210	1,063	87.85%	1,964	1,766	89.92%	48	47	97.92%	0	0	0.00%	3,222	2,876	89.26%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	344	297	86.34%	508	412	81.10%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	852	709	83.22%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	29	25	86.21%	78	73	93.59%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	107	98	91.59%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	0	0	0.00%	15	9	60.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	15	9	60.00%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	788	716	90.86%	880	799	90.80%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,668	1,515	90.83%
55	Washington State Board of Nursing (55)	795	720	90.57%	502	468	93.23%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	1,298	1,189	91.60%

Pearson | VUE



Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.

NCSBN Confidential

NCSBN Education			Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	250	226	90.40%	465	400	86.02%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	715	626	87.55%	
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	169	152	89.94%	112	108	96.43%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	281	260	92.53%	
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	27	24	88.89%	20	20	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	47	44	93.62%	
Total		21,412	18,865	88.10%	28,424	25,649	90.24%	693	614	88.60%	127	52	40.94%	50,656	45,180	89.19%	